PCCO #001

A

McLAUCHLIN & COMPANY

McLauchlin & Company Project: 24008 - Levy County Development Dept
3019 SW 27th Ave., Ste. 102 320 Mango Streett
Ocala, Florida 34471 Bronson, Florida 32621

Phone: (352) 873-3900

Prime Contract Change Order #001: CE #003 - Overhead Cold Water
Supply Line Installation

TO: Levy County Board of County FROM: McLauchlin & Company
Commissioners 3019 SW 27th Ave., Ste. 102
310 School Street Ocala, Florida 34471-1827
Bronson, Florida 32621
DATE CREATED: 7/19/2024 CREATED BY: Clayton Bratcher (McLauchlin & Company)
CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0
REQUEST RECEIVED Doug Barlowe LOCATION:
FROM:

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Clayton Bratcher (McLauchlin & Company) REVIEWED BY:

DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

PAID IN FULL: No EXECUTED: No

ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based SCHEDULE IMPACT:

SIGNED CHANGE ORDER REVISED SUBSTANTIAL

RECEIVED DATE: COMPLETION DATE:

FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR: 1:Standard Project Template Prime Contract
TOTAL AMOUNT: $8,304.00

DESCRIPTION:

CE #003 - Overhead Cold Water Supply Line Installation

During demolition it was found that the cold water supply line was not located overhead as indicated on the plans. It was located in the slab and was
galvanized pipe and it is now stubbed up in CPVC. This price is to tie into the CPVC in the Men's ADA restroom and run an 1-1/2" copper line across
the building to feed the proposed women's restroom, water cooler and janitors closet. The galvanized line that ran in across the building in the slab will
be capped off in the slab at the future Women's restroom to keep the rest of the building functional.

ATTACHMENTS:
24008 - MSP CCO1 Proposal Rev 2024.07.19.pdf, Copper line installation markup.pdf

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

# Budget Code Description Amount
22-1000.0 Plumbing Subcontractor.Other Labor and Materials $6,920.00

2 [70-9999.0C Estimated POH for Budget.Owner Cost | 20% Contractor Markup $1,384.00
Grand Total: $8,304.00

The original (Contract Sum) $869,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $869,000.00
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $8,304.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $877,304.00

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

McLauchlin & Company Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 7/19/2024 09:35 AM


https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/7318/01J35K57Q8EKQAQ5R15WWASEEM?sig=843a952669facee729306dea887d286dc454f588aa23803030aae29a38822981___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86NDEzOWNhNDg5YzBmNDFjM2M5NTAyODRjYjA5NjkyMWM6Njo1ZDRmOjUyYTViOTI5MTMwZmUzZTVkNmUyZGRkYjM1OTQ4ZDY3MzUyM2FhMmRhZWUwNzJhMzJjZTJiNTdhODcyZTRhMjI6cDpGOk4
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/7318/01J30K9PDCWA8YRB7JNQ7VKAQM?sig=1253912e8f26889f4510b379f6b96a223ca858ab37df87dd80a62991da38aa58___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86NDEzOWNhNDg5YzBmNDFjM2M5NTAyODRjYjA5NjkyMWM6NjoyOTU5OmFmZTNlOTJkYzljZjRhZWVmNjdkZDdlMzIwODUwY2M1ZDc2ZDUwZGNlMmQ2MzQ5YjQ0MDQyZWNlYmFiYWViOGY6cDpGOk4

A

McLAUCHLIN & COMFANY

Doug Barlowe (Barnett Fronczak Barlowe
and Shuler Architects)

2074 Centre Pointe Blvd
Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Levy County Board of County
Commissioners

310 School Street
Bronson, Florida 32621

PCCO #001

McLauchlin & Company

3019 SW 27th Ave., Ste. 102
Ocala, Florida 34471-1827

SIGNATURE DATE

McLauchlin & Company

SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 7/19/2024 09:35 AM



mﬁ’ ” o MILLER AND SONS PLUMBING, INC ESTIMATE #6226
PL%N?&W(? [ , 3700 SW7th St TOTAL $6,920.00

Ocala, FL 34474

CONTACT US

(352) 433-6525
reception@millerandsonsplumbing.net

McLauchlin & Company

SSmith@mclauchlin.com

ESTIMATE

Leavy County development main water service- REVISED 7-19-24 1.0 $0.00 $0.00
Estimate to Attach onto existing 1-1/2” CPVC piping in Men’s bathroom and adapt over to type L copper.

1- valve will be installed down low inside 6 inch wall for valve box/door to be installed at trim stage to allow
access for valve.

New 1-1/2” cold water supply to be ran up and overhead to woman’s bathroom.
New copper line will be fastened and strapped/insulated as needed to meet code.

2- tees will be installed midpoint one facing each direction of building to allow for future connection to
replumb old existing galvanize water supply.

At men’s restroom an additional 1-1/2” copper line will be stubbed out of building and one valve will be
connected and placed inside of new valve box on exterior of building .

Labor - 2 Man Commercial 1.0 $3,360.00 $3,360.00

1- plumber
1- helper

Materials- propress style. 1.0 $3,560.00 $3,560.00

100’ 1-1/2” copper pipe

8-- couplings

14- 90’s

3-1-1/2” tee

1-1-1/2” fip

1-1-1/2” valve

102’- insulation

20 - unastrut clamps

8- unastrut

- misc hardware/fasteners/screws ect..

MILLER AND SONS PLUMBING, INC http://www.millerandsonsplumbing.net 10of2
CFC1429711


https://url.avanan.click/v2/___http://www.millerandsonsplumbing.net___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86NDEzOWNhNDg5YzBmNDFjM2M5NTAyODRjYjA5NjkyMWM6NjoyOGQ0OmM1NDgzOWU1NjMzYjkxYjE3MTIwY2I0YWZkM2JhY2UyNWU5ZjZmZjBkYjU2N2U0NjJhNTBiNWVmZDBkM2VmMjU6cDpGOk4

Services subtotal: $6,920.00

Subtotal $6,920.00

Total $6,920.00

| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work. One year warranty on all labor and on
all parts provided by Miller and Sons Plumbing. Warranty does not apply to any rebuild of any valve fixtures, drain
cleaning due to possibility of excessive roots, foreign objects, and sewer in need of repair or replacement. Any existing
piping that may be damaged due to a stoppage is not covered by Miller and Sons Plumbing. This includes piping that is
older or not in the best of shape such as your cast iron, copper, poly, etc. All stoppages will have a warranty of 48
hours. All deposits are non-refundable.

This warranty disclaimer includes all toilets, faucets, water heater, and any other fixtures that have repairable and or
rebuildable parts. (Excluding tub/shower valves) Upon repair the customer will be given the option to fully rebuild or
repair the fixture as needed. If customer chooses against the company policy to not make full repair, rebuild or
replacement there will be no valid warranty on the work preformed. Miller and Sons Plumbing will not be responsible for
the outcome of the incomplete rebuild or repair. As well as original fixture condition. The warranty will be based upon
repairable/rebuildable parts of the fixture and workmanship only.

Entire Agreement: This agreement contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties and shall not
be modified or suspended except upon express written consent of the parties to this Agreement

Waiver of Jury trial: The parties agree to waive their right to trial by jury with respect to any dispute arising out of this
agreement.

Attorneys Fees: The prevailing party in any dispute arising out of this agreement or the services/labor/materials
provided hereunder, shall be entitled to reasonable cost and attorney fees including costs and attorney fees on appeal.
Venue: Venue concerning any dispute arising out of this Agreement shall be in Marion County, Florida.

Late Fee for Non-Payment: Any invoice that reaches over 30 calendar days of non-payment will be subject to a late fee
charge of 5% of the total balance due. This charge will reoccur monthly, every 30 calendar days, at an additional 5% of
the invoice balance until the invoice is paid in full.

Thank you for your business.

"Putting you at ease with your plumbing needs!"

MILLER AND SONS PLUMBING, INC http://www.millerandsonsplumbing.net 20f2
CFC1429711


https://url.avanan.click/v2/___http://www.millerandsonsplumbing.net___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86NDEzOWNhNDg5YzBmNDFjM2M5NTAyODRjYjA5NjkyMWM6NjoyOGQ0OmM1NDgzOWU1NjMzYjkxYjE3MTIwY2I0YWZkM2JhY2UyNWU5ZjZmZjBkYjU2N2U0NjJhNTBiNWVmZDBkM2VmMjU6cDpGOk4

NOTES

WOMEN'S ADARR
WH(P) . . .
1/2"DCW—\m /-~ 1-1/2'DCW Cap eX|st|ng galvanlzed
= ool\ - Se line in slab. Keeping
=N W building operational
| — WC-1
[ ] m@ﬁ
] | [T T T I T I T ITT T I T T ITIITIT]T] A [T I [ [ =1 ]]] [T T LTI I I T T I T T T I T I T T T TITTT]T] ] { i = == ——
} / | 8 | —— L /
/ . : — 1-1/2"DCW(P) E’,I(-)ES?: ‘ /
| P. EXAM 1/2"DHW — T 4 EWH_/1 [ HZ L/
101 _ H - SEE DETAIL [P/P5 1
= H:;% ' —3/4'DCW | T
i \ﬁ' T 3 < /<_8 DEVELOPMENT [ FILE STORAGE FILE 2
2 ET-1 ) EL " . 126 127
s PPN L iroon = Install new 1-1/2" copper line
) e;\ I2 overhead, support as needed
! (] |
/ . 1/2"DCW per COde ENTRY
/ E% 125
PUMP DIGITAL TIMER [ i 1940 Buford Blvd. - Tallahassee, FL 32302
- COORDINATE WITH ! * Phone: 850-402-3040
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR : ) — Fax: 850-402-9659
T | Certificate of Authorization #: 29709
; ! Tomahawk Project #: 23057
- [ e En a8
. ; N N e o
| Install (2) Tees, one in | \ 4\ \ "/
| P. EXAM . : — % —— i L Q e WUUREL Bo e,
| 0 each direction for future ‘ WATHG PR TEH 2 | — o H SN Borl,
1 P ! BUILDING INSPECTORS —_—— - = = = = — 124 ‘ B \ | | R Y
i tie in to fee_d other . \ \ §o e g
restrooms in space not 2 5L 5 Sai Yo I i
being remodeled , a | T i d
CONFERENCE | - AREA N . | .C. ",’fpo%gjzgeige\&ij
109 P | %0, SSIONAL BT s
] — - = = — — — — ﬂ::: gt
i / / 9, / ENE.‘LSEErf?”N'Sf‘&?éE”ﬁ}%‘i&ﬁgﬁi&:ﬁ%ﬁgﬁ?ci?éBE.% THE TivE
: i %I _ - ] /LW gj ﬂ/ SEL“JE%DA%%PFHSE‘s’Z,I1‘3@%53%@%%&85%?&5&E.'SD“S[N"AZ‘Y’
| CODE ENFORCEMENT : Al \ - +
| | A rf‘\ = ‘
‘ ' M CO L(Frig/ ;J JJ\
= | PY — e
SCAN I CORR. 129 \ \\
- L | W )
- _ . _ | 777*,‘f
| L =T
f | | + I BARNETT
| : | ONC
f \\_U
e E— * CSHUTRR
| # ****************** # | | ARCHITECTS
CODE ENFORCEMENT MECH. i | |
104 107 i . } i
: TRAINING ROOM T i LEVY COUNTY
5 — | 121 | DEVELOPMENT
Z A 3 || J
M —H 1
/ STORAGE | ! I | J
7 105 j] i 1'; 1-1/2"DCW(P) | 18110 Drawn By: TKE
| 3 i Project Code Checked By: MSB
L | : |
CORR. %A JDHWR 3/4"DHWR FD-1 MECH. OFFICE MANAGER | J 23 FEBRUARY, 2024
106 1/2"DCW /_ 120 122 L1 ] Date
: \\ e f——e 1000/
i e o ey e e e I | CONSTRUCTION
\ [U1N U OO0 [ ‘
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R T l T TN T LI NI T I T[T T[T TTITTTITT I TIT T T I T I I T I I I I I T I T T T I II T IITIITT]] i i DOCUMENTS
7] | > — 3/4"DHW \—COB—1> OB-1> Revisions
1/2"DHW F—~ — SN By JAN
CH = 2 . , —((we- ﬁ
Install valve in wall that will shut a ! i N
. . — I L] A
off feed from _galva_nlzed_llne. e [ N T\ e | R
When galvanized line fails, turn WH(P) MEN'S ADARR_ g VAN
PROJECT 4
off valve and connect to copper REA
line on exterior of building for LEVEL 1 - RENOVATION
. . L] L LJ _
new feed. Core drill through foundation Iitﬁll\\l/lBrNRGESSURE
and stub copper line to KEY PLAN
outside of building 18" past NOT TO SCALE
. Tallahassee Florida
edge of concrete with cap
1 |LEVEL 1 - RENOVATION PLAN - PRESSURE PLUMBING and valve for future tie in to P:Z 1
P2.1 1/4" — 1!_0" Water maln- .

Copyright Barnett Fronczak Barlowe & Shuler, Architects. All rights Reserved 2074 Centre Pointe Blvd, Suite #200, Tallahassee, FL 32308
Phone 850 224-6301 Fax 850 561-6978


AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://app.procore.com/2784822/project/drawing_areas/2278789/drawing_log/285415385___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86NDEzOWNhNDg5YzBmNDFjM2M5NTAyODRjYjA5NjkyMWM6Njo0NTY4OjI0OGE4ZGQyYjRhOWQ3MGRlZGM1NzExZGM0MmVlZGNlZGI3YWNkYjFlZmY0NDI4Zjg0MmJmZDk4ODgxOWM5NzY6cDpGOk4
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://app.procore.com/2784822/project/drawing_areas/2278789/drawing_log/285415385___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86NDEzOWNhNDg5YzBmNDFjM2M5NTAyODRjYjA5NjkyMWM6Njo0NTY4OjI0OGE4ZGQyYjRhOWQ3MGRlZGM1NzExZGM0MmVlZGNlZGI3YWNkYjFlZmY0NDI4Zjg0MmJmZDk4ODgxOWM5NzY6cDpGOk4
CBratcher
Line

CBratcher
Callout
Install new 1-1/2" copper line overhead, support as needed per code. 

CBratcher
Callout
Cap existing galvanized line in slab. Keeping building operational

CBratcher
Callout
Install (2) Tees, one in each direction for future tie in to feed other restrooms in space not being remodeled

CBratcher
Callout
Core drill through foundation and stub copper line to  outside of building 18" past edge of concrete with cap and valve for future tie in to water main.

CBratcher
Callout
Install valve in wall that will shut off feed from galvanized line. When galvanized line fails, turn off valve and connect to copper line on exterior of building for new feed. 


