PCCO #003

A

McLAUCHLIN & COMPANY

McLauchlin & Company Project: 24008 - Levy County Development Dept
3019 SW 27th Ave., Ste. 102 320 Mango Streett
Ocala, Florida 34471 Bronson, Florida 32621

Phone: (352) 873-3900

Prime Contract Change Order #003: CE #005 - Additional Low Voltage

Data Drops

TO: Levy County Board of County FROM: McLauchlin & Company

Commissioners 3019 SW 27th Ave., Ste. 102

310 School Street Ocala, Florida 34471-1827

Bronson, Florida 32621
DATE CREATED: 8/08/2024 CREATED BY: Clayton Bratcher (McLauchlin & Company)
CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0
REQUEST RECEIVED David Meyer LOCATION:

FROM:
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Clayton Bratcher (McLauchlin & Company) REVIEWED BY:

DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Client Request

PAID IN FULL: No EXECUTED: No

ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days

SIGNED CHANGE ORDER REVISED SUBSTANTIAL

RECEIVED DATE: COMPLETION DATE:

FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR: 1:Standard Project Template Prime Contract
TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,440.00

DESCRIPTION:

CE #005 - Additional Low Voltage Data Drops
Per David Meyer's Request, this is pricing to add an additional 16 data drops in various locations per the attached marked up drawing.

ATTACHMENTS:
Plan Markup for Data Drop Locations.pdf, 24008 - PME CCO#1 Add LV Drops 8.8.2024.pdf

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

# Budget Code Description Amount
26-1000.S Electrical Subcontractor.Commitment Labor and Materials $1,200.00

2 [00-0700.0C General Conditions.Owner Cost Contractor 20% Markup $240.00
Grand Total: $1,440.00

The original (Contract Sum) $869,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $23,707.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $892,707.00
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $1,440.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $894,147.00

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

McLauchlin & Company Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 8/8/2024 12:50 PM


https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/7318/01J4SE8ZMMZ8V2ZWJBEXSEZXQX?sig=3bf4b741f66562d819fc4ba1b31c0665d9c9d9669ea2ab4496fa52d075db0dac___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86ZTZmYzI4MTVkNTNmNzNjZGZmY2MxYjExNTM4MDhlZjg6NjpmMDEzOjlkMzdiMDFiMDgxODA1MTI0NjA4ZjU4YjRmY2I0OWQ4YWYwNjM1OTY2ZmQ0NjMwNTE0OWU0YWQyMTZmMzVjYTQ6cDpGOk4
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/7318/01J4SE8PGR5PFS3R9HCBR6FSBN?sig=d878ddc47f2a4be27f7f9c69abff3f7055adec7cff48bdce7d806b4f76fb8a8b___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86ZTZmYzI4MTVkNTNmNzNjZGZmY2MxYjExNTM4MDhlZjg6NjoyYTIwOmI0ODk1Yzc4ZDU1ZTdmNWRhMDg5YWU0OTE5M2M3MWQ5MzE2NzliZmJmNTk5NmUyYmVkYzcwMDhmNjY1N2Q4NGY6cDpGOk4

A

McLAUCHLIN & COMFANY

Doug Barlowe (Barnett Fronczak Barlowe
and Shuler Architects)

2074 Centre Pointe Blvd
Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Levy County Board of County
Commissioners

310 School Street
Bronson, Florida 32621

PCCO #003

McLauchlin & Company

3019 SW 27th Ave., Ste. 102
Ocala, Florida 34471-1827

SIGNATURE DATE

McLauchlin & Company

SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 8/8/2024 12:50 PM



NOTES

SHEET RENOVATION KEY NOTES: POWER AND SYSTEMS GENERAL NOTES: POWER AND SYSTEMS GENERAL NOTES:
@ VERIFY EXACT SIZE OF THE PRINTER/COPIER TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER PRIOR 1 THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BECOME FAMILIAR 8 REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,
TO INSTALLATION. SIZING OF BREAKER AND WIRE SHALL BE PER THE NEC. WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS, ALL OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES AND DETAILS.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ggébLMBEENI_RFgSPONSIBLE FOR THE ELECTRICAL WORK REQUIRED BY THESE 9 NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT BE SHARED.
2 OUTLET BOXES SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED BACK TO BACK. OFFSET OUTLET BOXES 10 ?gi\ggsg 8;5’;%” DATA OUTLET A CONCEALED 1"C FROM EACH OUTLET BOX
TO MINIMIZE SOUND TRANSMISSION BETWEEN ROOMS. :
3 COORDINATE OUTLET BOX LOCATIONS WITH FURNITURE. CABINETS. AND 11 EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE REPLACED TO PROVIDE CIRCUITING AS
EQUIPMENT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS. INDICATED.
A COORDINATE SWITCH BOX LOCATIONS WITH FURNITURE. CABINETS. DOORS 12 IN GENERAL THE ELECTRICAL ITEMS AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES SHOWN LIGHTLY
SIDE LITES, ETC.. IN GENERAL, SWITCHES SHALL BE ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE SHALL BE EXISTING AND THOSE ITEMS SHOWN DARK ARE TO BE NEW.
OF DOOR. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS. 13 WHERE THE CONTRACTOR DEVIATES FROM THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
WOMEN'S ADA RR 5  COORDINATE ROUTING OF CONDUITS WITH OTHER TRADES. CONDUITS SHALL BE AND RESUBMISSION OF REVISED DRAWINGS IS REQUIRED BY THE PERMITTING

OFFICE/OFFICIAL, A MINIMUM CHARGE OF $750.00 PER AFFECTED DRAWING SHEET WILL

RUN PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS. BE BILLED TO THE CONTRACTOR. THE REVISED DRAWINGS WILL NOT BE PROVIDED

111 PROVIDE JUNCTION AND/OR PULL BOXES AS REQUIRED BY FIELD CONDITIONS. AND/OR SUBMITTED TO THE PERMIT OFFICE UNTIL A PURCHASE ORDER OR SIGNED
6 PROVIDE IDENTIFICATION FOR EQUIPMENT, DEVICES & BRANCH CIRCUIT AGREEMENT IS ISSUED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR
CONDUCTORS AS CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS. WORK REQUIRED. THIS SHALL NOT APPLY TO UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS OR CHANGES
T T T T T T T T T REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT THAT ARE NOT INITIATED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
7 REFER TO THE SYMBOLS LIST AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF
DEVICES.
| HEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN = | JF—7 | ][] =7 ] s P P PP T = =

g 11 ELEC.
30 SF

1%
N

DD-4 (30/2)
-3-10AWG,10G,1/2"C —

>— PANEL DD (SECTION #1
& SECTION #2)

i \ -120/208V-30-4W al FILE STORAGE FILE 2
g STOR- | ELEC ROOM 6 127
-MOCP = 30A 1 1 3 1940 Bufonghilr\llg:. ég;lﬁ)r;az%i% FL 32302
EWC 0. I 114 ®) DEVELOPMENT Fax: 850-402-9659

Certificate of Authorization #: 29709
Tomahawk Project #: 23057

DD-81

DIRECTOR
WAITING oo )~ | e

.y 115
1 1 0 -120V-1Q GFl
JAN. § PE#: 76983
o] ]| {
Wiy,
112 DD-78,80 /T ‘“\“;;\D JL ,/'ng,
D49 -4-12AWG,12G,1/2"C —=— FURNITURE QO \o\)‘ %,

CONNECTION : )

RICHARD LINDBURG
PE#: 62829

MICHAEL BOYLE

| FLORIDA (R4
.

PERMIT TECH. 2
128

WAITING
124

BUILDING INSPECTORS o __ _ _ DD-77
116 60"AFF

DD-53 —=— D>—

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
ENGINEER INDICATED HEREIN WITH THE DATE AS INDICATED IN THE TIME

STAMP USING AN SHA CODE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
DD 72 — SEALED AND THE SHA AUTHENTICATION CODE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
- / - ELECTRONIC COPIES.

— - — — —[—= = — DD-74,76 =
-4-12AWG,12G,1/2"C

N S T \ R

¥

~=— DD-51

¥

____\____ i \ ?—/ T\'Do-sz @:
SCAN \\e%: CoRR FURNITURE "WIREMOLD NPB00C-10-28 [l Ll BARNETT
OR EQUIVALENT
Y . — I“Iz :ZAK
| DD-52 108 / i 119 E%RF?TVA?\J%D1VEIJEL1E§ATA D6 o J¢= | h ONC
1= w 1 USHULIR
) * * 129 : ‘
| DD-57 123 : |
CODE ENFORCEMENT % o2 | _ 0050 - - | =
! T | o rosenveey | :
104 / | ,
= _____?gg@cggggg___?&?"_-& | LEVY COUNTY
e e T — : DEVELOPMENT
' ' | DEPARTMENT
MECH. DD-50 = —_— 121 "f\l: GROUND o6 |
107 TRAINING ROOM PD-36 | |
G ROO OFFICE MANAGER | 18110 orawn By BCP
117 DD-38 / FILE 1 | s Project Code Checked By: RJL
— - _< . DD-34‘\_f= 130 i I 23 FEBRUARY, 2024
T v L oo
105 il \ FoR CONDENSATE PLp T OUNT I 60" OF UNIT | — CON"STRUCTDN
-MOUNT WITHIN 6'-0" OF UNIT ! R
CORR. — TBANG 106.34°C MECH. ; DOCUMENTS
106 (GFI) (GAFI)I DD-63 DD-65 DD-;S? \ DD-‘69 120 | J ::i Ré\'ismns
1 L%?lil) MJ?) ,,,,,,,,,,, ]] FOR CONDENSATE PUMP 3\ e A
gM(‘)UNT WITHIN 6'-0" OF UNIT _ \\ s A
= || H\HHHHHHHHHHHH\ ‘HHH HEEREEEEEEEEEEEEN = I I  — — 1 ﬁ
U GFI I — UNDER COUNTER — NEMA 14-50 GFl ﬁ
WP ICE MAKER WP
DD-40 B REFRIGERATOR
e e Prijis ROJECT LEVEL 1 - RENOVATION
AREA PLAN - POWER &
MEN'S ADA RR SYSTEMS

118

KEY PLAN Tallahassee Florida
NOT TO SCALE
1 |LEVEL 1 - RENOVATION PLAN - POWER & SYSTEMS Ez 1
[ |

E2.1 | 1/4"=1-0"

Copyright Barnett Fronczak Barlowe & Shuler, Architects. All rights Reserved 2074 Centre Pointe Blvd, Suite #200, Tallahassee, FL 32308

Phone 850 224-6301 Fax 850 561-6978



AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

MDavis
Highlight

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note

MDavis
Sticky Note


ESTIMATE #3545
ESTIMATE DATE Aug 8, 2024

TOTAL $1,200.00

Pat Myers Electric LLC

McLauchlin & Company SERVICE ADDRESS

3019 SW 27th Ave, 102 310 School St
Ocala, FL 34471 Bronson, FL 32621
CONTACT US
(352) 873-3900 13861 SE Hwy 464C
ssmith@mclauchlin.com Ocklawaha, FL 32179

(352) 816-4221
office@patmyerselectric.com

ESTIMATE

Levy County Permit Office Data $1,200.00

For the addition of 16 more deep 4x4 metal boxes with 5/8 mud ring and 1" EMT conduit to be run from each
box up above the drop ceiling with a 90 degree bend and a bushing to accommodate 16 additional data drop

locations.
Cable, devices, plates, and terminations to be provided by other

Services subtotal: $1,200.00

Total $1,200.00

License # EC13010804

Pat Myers Electric LLC

Pat Myers Electric LLC | EC13010804 http://www.patmyerselectric.com 1o0f2


https://url.avanan.click/v2/___http://www.patmyerselectric.com___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86ZTZmYzI4MTVkNTNmNzNjZGZmY2MxYjExNTM4MDhlZjg6NjoxYjNmOjBhOWM5OTc4N2M3NTYwYWFkMDk4NmYyMzQzZTZjYmIwMmViZjk1ZjJjMDY1NWMyOTQwNzU3ZGNkMGQ5YjM0MDA6cDpGOk4

Serving All Your "Current” Needs

Pat Myers Electric LLC | EC13010804 http://www.patmyerselectric.com 20f2


https://url.avanan.click/v2/___http://www.patmyerselectric.com___.YXAzOmxldnljbGVyazphOm86ZTZmYzI4MTVkNTNmNzNjZGZmY2MxYjExNTM4MDhlZjg6NjoxYjNmOjBhOWM5OTc4N2M3NTYwYWFkMDk4NmYyMzQzZTZjYmIwMmViZjk1ZjJjMDY1NWMyOTQwNzU3ZGNkMGQ5YjM0MDA6cDpGOk4

