
Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form 

 

P.O. Box 310 Bronson Florida 32621 
Telephone (352) 486-5218   Fax (352) 486-5167 

E-mail: levybocc@levycounty.org  Website:  www.levycounty.org 
 

1. Name and Title: Alicia Tretheway, Procurement Coordinator 

2. Department: Procurement 

3. Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 

4. Requested Action:  
              Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners’ approval of Change Order No. 6 
to the Agreement between Levy County and McLauchlin & Company for the Development 
Department Office Renovations in the amount of $4,724.40. 

5. Cost & Funding Source:    
The cost of this Change Order is $4,724.40 and will be paid for out of Building Department 
Fees. Total cost of change orders to date $43,669.40.  Original Cost of project: $869,000.  
Total New Cost of Project: $912,669.40. 

 

    

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

6. Justification of Request: 
The Maintenance Director and the Interim Development Department Director requested that 
door and frame #124 should be relocated to the adjacent cased drywall opening for a better 
flow of the public into the permitting office.  

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:levybocc@levycounty.org
file:///C:/Users/ELobbato/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/7BXJERUM/www.levycounty.org

